

Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa Membership - How we work together

When you become a member of the Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa, you are making a statement that you support our Vision: "Accelerating the growth of a Digital Aotearoa by providing businesses, communities and individuals with increased access to technology, expertise, advice, support and services needed to live, work and thrive in a sustainable and resilient digital economy."

Membership of the Alliance is about collaboration and learning from and with other members.

This document outlines what we need to uphold as a group to support the Alliance's vision and help make a tangible difference

The Legal Stuff (Terms)

What you get to use of ours

You have permission to work with us and utilise the services that we will provide you as a member of Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa. We reserve the right to cancel your membership and revoke your access to the Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa if the Governance Board believes that you have not fulfilled your responsibilities included in these terms.

Copyright

Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa owns the copyright for all content on digitalboostalliance.nz, unless stated otherwise. As a member you are entitled to use all the branding, content and other assets that we make available to you under this copyright.

Privacy and security

You will only need to provide us with your most essential personal information in order to become a member of Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa. All personal information we collect about you is stored securely.

We do not store credit card details. Credit card details provided online are captured directly by a Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard compliant payment provider.

Changes to these terms

While it is unlikely, we may change these terms at any time. In the event that we make significant changes to these terms, we will notify you 30 days before the changes take effect.

Your obligations

You agree not to sell, assign or transfer your rights as a Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa member.

You also agree to making a real commitment to helping New Zealand businesses and individuals to boost their digital capabilities. This commitment can be anything from offering kiwis discounted or special product and service offerings, to assistance with training, or to help our communities understand the value of being digitally capable.

Members can get involved and commit by taking action in one or more of the areas-business, growth and community:

Business commitment: Your business would like to promote, assist or offer free or discounted products or services to help kiwi business adopt digital tools

Growth commitment: Your business would like to promote, assist or offer free or subsidised digital business training to businesses or individuals to help promote the growth of their industry.

Community commitment: Your business would like to promote, assist or offer free or discounted goods and services to targeted community groups to achieve greater digital inclusion and reduce existing digital access inequities.

Contacting us

Please address any questions to office@tuanz.org.nz

Your investment in the Alliance (Membership Fee)

Membership Investment amounts (2023/2024)

Member size	Membership investment (excl GST)
Large (National coverage with offices/branches in multiple centres)	\$7,000
Medium (Head office in regional centre with offices/branches in more than one centre)	\$3,000
Local (Single office/branch in one centre)	\$1,500

We trust members to self-select their level of membership, but we may query you on your selection if we think you may have chosen the wrong level. Furthermore, we trust that you will inform us of any changes to your circumstances that may affect your membership classification.

Membership period

The Alliance membership runs from the 1st July to the 30th June the following year.

Membership acceptance

By joining the Digital Boost Alliance Aotearoa, you agree to work with us in accordance with these terms and to support the purpose and vision of the Alliance.

Setting each year's investment

At any time, the Governance Board of the Alliance may need to adjust the level of investment from members. You will be notified of any such changes 30 days before they take effect by email to the address, we have on file for you. Any price changes will also be announced in our monthly member newsletter or through regular communication updates.

Subsequent payments

We work on the assumption that you will want to remain a member of the Alliance and so we will automatically invoice you each year for your investment until you advise us that you wish to withdraw from the Alliance.

When your membership begins

Your membership will be confirmed by email once your first payment has been received and your membership has been processed.

Canceling membership

You may cancel your membership at any time. To do this please email us office@tuanz.org.nz. When you cancel, your membership benefits will continue until the end of your paid-up period.

Date updated: 8th August 2023